FORM	м РТО-1595	08/01/20	012	ī U.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Staas & Halsey LLP le Director of the U.S. Patent ai	1036475	50	NLY ocument.	<del></del>
1.	Name of conveying parties:	- O D		, ocument.	
	1.) Yasuo TAKE 2.) Shigemi HASHIMOTO	PA JUL 2 72	2012 (1)		
2.	Name and Address of rece	1/2	KOHIGA		
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c Nakahara-ku, Kawasak Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	nome			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X		Merger Change of Na	me	
4.	Application number(s) or pa ☐ This document is being OR ☐ This document is being	filed together with a		1.	
	<ul><li>(a) Patent Application</li><li>(b) Patent No(s).</li></ul>	No(s). <u>13/558,840,</u> file	ed <u>July 26, 201</u>	<u>2;</u> or	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2221.1614  Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,60 of Person Signing		igha/ure	THEOLOGICAL FC: 8881	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
		DO NOT USE	Total numbe	r of pages inclu	ding cover sheet: 2
	AMALE AND				
©2011		,		Pavis	ed April, 2011

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, K	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja	apan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the recei hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the invention entitled		
(Title of Invention)	•	•
COMMUNICATION DEVICE, METHOD FOR COMMUNICAT	ION AND RELAY SYSTEM	
	•	
relating to International Patent App Letters Patent of the United States	lication PCT/JP/ was executed on even date h	and/or for which application for erewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of executio	n of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No.		rney is hereby authorized to insert ied data, when known.
and to said application and all Lett and any continuation, division, rene thereon, for the full term or terms including any extensions thereof (co Patent(s)").	wal, substitute, reissue or for which the said Letters	reexamination application based Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which securing, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s) a reissue, reexamination, or public us which may arise or be declared in reexecuting all papers, including sepa providing sworn testimony, and obtain	the ASSIGNEE may deem neces protection for said inventi nd the issuance of said Let e proceeding, and in any li lation to same, such acts t trate assignments and declar	tigation or other legal proceeding o include but not be limited to ations, taking all rightful oaths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne	d inventor(s) has (have) af	fixed his/her/their signature(s).
1) YASUO TAKE	YASUO TAKE	July 11, 20/2
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
2) S. Hoshiman	Shigemí Hashimoto	July 11, 2012
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)